GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3309
TO BE ANSWERED ON 05" AUGUST, 2022
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FOR SETTING UP OF PRIVATE HOSPITALS

3309. DR. DHAL SINGH BISEN:
Will the MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government provides financial assistance to establish private hospitals in the
country and if so, the details thereof along with the salient features of such a Scheme;

(b) whether the Scheme is also being implemented in Madhya Pradesh and if so, the details
thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the number of beneficiaries availed benefits under the Scheme in Seoni and Balaghat
district of Balaghat Parliamentary Constituency during the last three years?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE
(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)

@ No such financial assistance is given by Government of India to Private Hospitals.

(b) & (c) Question does not arise.

*kkhkhkhkikhkhkikkx



